

Indigenous Scholarships FACT SHEET

AWARD School is pleased to offer Indigenous Scholarships.

All applicants must apply via the standard AWARD School application form and process. All students will be blind judged and awarded acceptance or rejection on merit.

To be eligible for the Indigenous Scholarship, applicants must identify as of Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander descent on the application form. If the applicant is accepted, on merit, they will automatically be considered for an Indigenous Scholarship. Up to six AWARD School Indigenous Scholarships will be issued and applicants must not currently work in the advertising industry.

The following Terms and Conditions apply to this scholarship:

- 1. Purpose: The purpose of the Indigenous Scholarship ('the Scholarship") is to help support Indigenous students achieve industry certification through AWARD School, furthermore, arming students with a "future-fit" folio for Advertising Industry opportunities.
- 2. Application process: Applicants must apply via the standard AWARD School application form and process. All students will be blind judged and awarded acceptance or rejection on merit. To be eligible for the Indigenous Scholarship applicants must identify as of Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander descent on the application form. If the applicant is accepted on merit, they will be automatically considered for the Indigenous Scholarship. Up to six AWARD School Indigenous Scholarships will be issued and applicants must not currently work in the advertising industry.
- 3. Duration of the Scholarship: The scholarship is tenable for the twelve (12) week program.
- 4. Academic Requirements: In order to achieve the AWARD School completion certificate, Scholarship recipients must remain enrolled in the Course (attend scheduled lecturers and tutorials) in accordance with the program agreed with AWARD School.
- 5. Scholarship Value: The value of the scholarship is up to \$2,200 including GST which covers the formal learning component of the course.
- 6. Use of the Scholarship: The Scholarship is provided principally for educational purposes.
- 7. Payment to Recipient: The recipient will not receive any payment from AWARD School
- 8. Withdrawal from scholarship program: If the recipient wishes to withdraw from the Scholarship program they must advise AWARD School at the earliest possible time. The scholarship is non-refundable or transferable.
- 9. Special Circumstances: In the event of special circumstances while in receipt of this scholarship, scholars must contact AWARD School to discuss their situation.

If you require any further information, please contact:

Simone Goldstein Mob: 0417 776 321

Email: simone@adcouncil.org.au